



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19371/2025, CM APPL. 80777/2025 (Exemption) & CM APPL. 80776/2025 (*for ad-interim ex-parte order*)

ALI AHMED KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
for R-1 with Ms. Aditi Singh, GP and
Mr. Nipun Jain, Advocate for UOI/R-
1.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anshul Malik, Mr.
Ayuushman Aroraa, Advocates for R-
2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
06.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment.
2. Re-notify on 10th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/ab