



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 19371/2025, CM APPL. 80776/2025, CM APPL.
80777/2025

ALI AHMED KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nalin Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anshul Malik and Ms.
Ayuushman Arora, Advocates for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. It is 1:11 PM. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks a pass over. In view thereof, Mr. Nalin Kohli, Senior Counsel for Respondent No. 2, submits that the matter would then be taken up in the post-lunch session, which is not convenient for him, and requests that the matter be listed on any other convenient date.

2. List on 30th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

nk