



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19371/2025 & CM APPLs. 80776-80777/2025**
ALI AHMED KHANPetitioner

Through: Petitioner (in-Person).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Nipun Jain and Ms. Aditi
Singh, G.P. for UOI.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anshul Malik and Mr.
Ayushman Aroraa, Advocates for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
30.03.2026

Renotify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 30, 2026

as